ing himself by his laboar, and that he is an inhabitant of the said

Town of Castletown and is a proper subject to be manumitted, and we
do hereby manumit him accordingly.

" (riven under our hands at Castletown aforesaid the fourth day of

Jlarch in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and
Twenty five (1825).

" Garret ^L-^rtltxc;,
j Overseers

" John Barnes, "( Poor.

-Vnother old book of considerable interest comes from Northfield.

On the fly-leaf is written this sentence :
" John Dunn Bought this

Book for the Poor of the Town of Northfield, In the year 1804." John

[...]

plication unto us the Subscribers being overseers of the poor of said

town to manumit his Negro man James by way of Certificate now
we do give it as our opinion that he is under the age of fifty years old

and of sufficient Abilities to get his living given under our hands the

Eleventh Day of February one thousand eight hundred and seven
1807.

"Henry Parlee
] ,

" John Latoueette [
I^*^'orMasters

" Henry Parlee, Town Clerk."

" Town of Westfleld, Richmond County, State of New York, ss. We
the subscribers overseers of the poor of the town of Westfield county

and state aforesaid have this day examined into the health situation &